

Exhibit A to Ordinance
2021-63

Lyons Park Stormwater and Wastewater Improvements
ADDENDUM #2, RFP E-12-21, Giannetti Contracting Corp. Supplier Response

Water & Wastewater

Bid Item	Pay Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended
GENERAL						
1		Contingency (10%)	0.5	LS	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 750,000.00
2	1.2	Bonds and Insurance (3%)	0.5	LS	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 237,500.00
3	1.3	Mobilization (9%)	0.5	LS	\$ 1,350,000.00	\$ 675,000.00
4	1.4	Maintenance of Traffic (7%)	0.5	LS	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
5	1.5	Erosion Control (1%)	0.5	LS	\$ 32,472.00	\$ 16,236.00
6	1.6	Clearing and Grubbing	0.5	LS	\$ 168,997.00	\$ 84,498.50
7	1.7	Subsurface Utility Engineering (SUEs)	75.0	EA	\$ 553.00	\$ 41,475.00
8	1.53	Permit Fees Allowance	0.5	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00
Sub-Total						\$ 2,307,209.50
SITE/ROADWAY						
9	1.33	Furnish and Place 1.5" Type SP-12.5 Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Two (2) - 3/4" Lifts	2153.5	TON	\$ 143.00	\$ 307,950.50
10	1.34	Furnish and Place 8" Limerock Base	26400.5	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 369,607.00
11	1.35	Compaction/Stabilization of 12" Subgrade	26400.5	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 79,201.50
12	1.36	Restoration of Driveways	3232.5	SY	\$ 66.00	\$ 213,345.00
13	1.38	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Avg. Depth	1935.5	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 29,032.50
14	1.39	Furnish and Place Temporary Asphalt Pavement	150.5	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,515.00
15	1.4	Restore Concrete Sidewalk Including Truncated Domes	903.5	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 40,657.50
16	1.41	Remove and Dispose of Existing Sidewalk	903.5	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,131.50
17	1.43	Remove and Replace Valley Gutter/Curb and Gutter	49.5	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,475.00
18	1.44	Remove, Relocate or Replace Existing Chainlink or Wood Fencing (48" OUTFALL)	62.5	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 4,125.00
19	1.47	Relocate Existing Mailbox	1.5	EA	\$ 502.00	\$ 753.00
20	1.51	Removal/Relocation of Trees/Palms	4.0	EA	\$ 977.00	\$ 3,908.00
21	1.52	Furnish & Place St. Augustine Sod and Grade Swale	11262.0	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 90,096.00
22	1.54	Lighting Pole Relocation (Cul-de-sac at SW 13th Street)	0.5	EA	\$ 8,001.00	\$ 4,000.50
Sub-Total						\$ 1,157,798.00
OPEN CUT PAVEMENT REPAIR						
23	1.37	Furnish and Place Pavement Restoration	935.5	SY	\$ 54.00	\$ 50,517.00
24	1.42	Remove and Dispose of Existing Asphalt Pavement	935.5	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,806.50
Sub-Total						\$ 53,323.50
SIGNAGE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
25	1.48	Furnish and Place Painted Solid Traffic Stripe (6" White)	61.5	LF	\$ 0.58	\$ 35.67
26	1.48	Furnish and Place Painted Solid Traffic Stripe (12" White)	134.5	LF	\$ 1.14	\$ 153.33
27	1.48	Furnish and Place Painted Solid Traffic Stripe (24" White)	294.0	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 735.00
28	1.48	Furnish and Place Painted Solid Traffic Stripe (6" Double Yellow)	1727.5	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,900.25
29	1.48	Furnish and Place Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe (12" White)	134.5	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 403.50
30	1.48	Furnish and Place Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe (24" White)	294.0	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,764.00
31	1.48	Furnish and Place Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe (6" Double Yellow)	1727.5	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,455.00
32	1.49	Furnish and Install Yellow/Yellow Reflective Pavement Markers	171.5	EA	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,029.00
33	1.49	Furnish and Install Blue Reflective Pavement Markers	1.0	EA	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00
34	1.49	Furnish and Install Red Reflective Pavement Markers	8.5	EA	\$ 6.00	\$ 51.00
35	1.49	Flexible Delineator Post	1.0	EA	\$ 117.00	\$ 117.00
36	1.50	Relocate or Adjust Existing Sign	1.0	EA	\$ 293.00	\$ 293.00
Sub-Total						\$ 9,942.75
SANITARY SEWER						
74	1.19	Furnish and Install 8" Sewer Main, PVC, SDR-26, 0' - 6' Cut	6920	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 290,640.00
75	1.19	Furnish and Install 8" Sewer Main, PVC, SDR-26, 6' - 8' Cut	6991	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 314,595.00
76	1.19	Furnish and Install 8" Sewer Main, PVC, SDR-26, 8' - 10' Cut	2768	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 132,864.00
77	1.19	Furnish and Install 8" Sewer Main, PVC, SDR-26, 10' - 12' Cut	259	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 17,353.00
78	1.19	Furnish and Install 10" Sewer Main, PVC, SDR-26, 0' - 6' Cut	1031	LF	\$ 57.00	\$ 58,767.00
79	1.19	Furnish and Install 10" Sewer Main, PVC, SDR-26, 6' - 8' Cut	997	LF	\$ 59.00	\$ 58,823.00
80	1.19	Furnish and Install 10" Sewer Main, PVC, SDR-26, 8' - 10' Cut	937	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 58,094.00
81	1.19	Furnish and Install 10" Sewer Main, PVC, SDR-26, 10' - 12' Cut	606	LF	\$ 78.00	\$ 47,268.00
82	1.19	Furnish and Install 10" Sewer Main, PVC, SDR-26, 12' - 14' Cut	500	LF	\$ 93.00	\$ 46,500.00
83	1.19	Furnish and Install 10" Sewer Main, PVC, SDR-26, 14' - 16' Cut	313	LF	\$ 134.00	\$ 41,942.00
84	1.19	Furnish and Install 12" Sewer Main, PVC, SDR-26, 8' - 10' Cut	1349	LF	\$ 82.00	\$ 110,618.00
85	1.19	Furnish and Install 12" Sewer Main, PVC, SDR-26, 10' - 12' Cut	1735	LF	\$ 88.00	\$ 152,680.00
86	1.19	Furnish and Install 14" Sewer Main, PVC, SDR-26, 10' - 12' Cut	182	LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 26,390.00
87	1.19	Furnish and Install 14" Sewer Main, PVC, SDR-26, 12' - 14' Cut	61	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,725.00
88	1.2	Furnish and Install Sanitary Sewer MAS, 0' - 6' Cut	54	EA	\$ 4,407.00	\$ 237,978.00
89	1.2	Furnish and Install Sanitary Sewer MAS, 6' - 8' Cut	20	EA	\$ 5,756.00	\$ 115,120.00
90	1.2	Furnish and Install Sanitary Sewer MAS, 8' - 10' Cut	12	EA	\$ 6,529.00	\$ 78,348.00
91	1.2	Furnish and Install Sanitary Sewer MAS, 10' - 12' Cut	9	EA	\$ 9,066.00	\$ 81,594.00
92	1.2	Furnish and Install Sanitary Sewer MAS, 12' - 14' Cut	3	EA	\$ 9,782.00	\$ 29,346.00
93	1.21	Furnish and Install Sanitary Sewer MAS w/Drop Connection, 0' - 6' Cut	1	EA	\$ 6,277.00	\$ 6,277.00
94	1.21	Furnish and Install Sanitary Sewer MAS w/Drop Connection, 6' - 8' Cut	1	EA	\$ 6,371.00	\$ 6,371.00
95	1.21	Furnish and Install Sanitary Sewer MAS w/Drop Connection, 8' - 10' Cut	2	EA	\$ 8,796.00	\$ 17,592.00
96	1.21	Furnish and Install Sanitary Sewer MAS w/Drop Connection, 10' - 12' Cut	2	EA	\$ 10,236.00	\$ 20,472.00
97	1.21	Furnish and Install Sanitary Sewer MAS w/Drop Connection, 14' - 16' Cut	1	EA	\$ 15,506.00	\$ 15,506.00
98	1.22	Furnish and Install Sanitary Sewer Lateral, Single Cleanout Assembly	442	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 574,600.00
99	1.22	Furnish and Install Sanitary Sewer Lateral, Double Cleanout Assembly	11	EA	\$ 2,228.00	\$ 24,508.00
100	1.23	Furnish and Install Sanitary Sewer Lateral on Existing Main, Single Cleanout Assembly	12	EA	\$ 3,278.00	\$ 39,336.00
101	1.24	Furnish and Install Sanitary Sewer Lateral on Private Property	476	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,666,000.00
102	1.25	Clean and Video Inspection of Gravity Pipe	24649	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 73,947.00
103	1.32	Connection to Existing Sanitary Sewer MAS	3	EA	\$ 3,948.00	\$ 11,844.00
104	1.27	Furnish and Install 8" Sanitary Pipe Plug	62	EA	\$ 652.00	\$ 40,424.00
105	1.26	Remove and Dispose of Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	1506	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 24,096.00
106	1.28	Remove and Dispose of Existing Sanitary Sewer Maintenance Hole/Access Structure	4	EA	\$ 1,667.00	\$ 6,668.00
107	1.27	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	21443	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 171,544.00
108	1.29	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Maintenance Hole/Access Structure	86	EA	\$ 1,183.00	\$ 101,738.00
109	1.3	Plug Existing Maintenance Hole/Access Structure	2	EA	\$ 1,031.00	\$ 2,062.00
110	1.31	Maintenance of Existing Sanitary Sewer Service During Construction of New System	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
Sub-Total						\$ 4,730,630.00
WATER MAIN RELOCATION - LYONS PARK						
111	1.18	Furnish and Install Water Main	3048	LF	\$ 211.00	\$ 643,128.00
112	1.18	Furnish and Install DIP Fittings	8.4	TON	\$ 13,138.00	\$ 110,359.20
113	1.18	Remove and Dispose of Existing Water Main	2602	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 36,428.00
114	1.18	6" Line-Stop	114	EA	\$ 3,578.00	\$ 407,892.00
(57 Relocations) Sub-Total						\$ 1,197,807.20
115		Indemnification	0.5	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00
CEI		CEI Services	0.5	LS	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
Project Total :						\$ 10,456,715.95